
19-0498 Resolution No. 19-193







1 mains and services and electric lines and services. 

2 (~) As provided in Streets·and Highways Code section 8325, subdivision (a), "The .clerk. shall cause 

3 a certified copy of the resolution of vacation, attested by the clerk under seal, to be recorde.d without 

4 acknowledgment; certificate. of .acknowledgment, or further,proof in the office ofth.E:! recorder ofthe 

5 county in which. the property •is lo.cated. No fee shall be charged for recordation. 

6 (7} Thatthe Departmet:1t of Public Wotk:s and Planning, within 30 days after this.resolution is· adopted, 

7 will file with the Cieri<, ·to maintainee for all time along w[th this res.elution, a map of the area and 

8 easement described in (5)(Q). 

9 THE FOREGOING, was passed andadoptedbythe following vote of th~'Soardof'Supervisors 

10 oftheCounty of Fresno this 7th day of ___ ..:.:M:.:.:a::Ly _____ 2019, to wit: 

11 

12 AYES: Supervisors Brandau, Magsig, Mendes, Pacheco, Quintero 

13 NOES: 

14 ABSENT: 

15 ABSTAINED: 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

None 

None 

None 

22 ATTEST: 
Bernice E. Seidel 

23 Clerk.of the Board of Sup(:)i:visors 
Countyof Fresno, State.ofCalifomia-

24 

25 By d .j)L Lkbt 
26 

Deputy 

27 

28 

Nathan Magsig, Chairman o:f tibarcf of 
Sltpervisorsoflhe County of Fresno 








